507179206 03/15/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7226052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MISSION CRITICAL PARTNERS, LLC	03/11/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AP MA FUNDING LLC	
Street Address:	4445 WILLARD AVENUE, SUITE 1100	
City:	CHEVY CHASE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20815	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16811722

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,kate.ferrara@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149927.00112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN C. DINICOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MCP\_AP - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=MCP\_AP - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=MCP\_AP - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif source=MCP\_AP - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif

507179206 PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0836

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 11, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and AP MA FUNDING LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0837 Very truly yours,

# MISSION CRITICAL PARTNERS, LLC

By:\_

Name: Darrin Reilly

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AP MA FUNDING LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:\_

Name: John Gray

Title: Executive Vice President

REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0838

Very truly yours,

# MISSION CRITICAL PARTNERS, LLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

AP MA FUNDING LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: U6hn Gray

Title: Executive Vice President

REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0839

# SCHEDULE 1

Owner's Name	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
Mission Critical Partners, LLC	16/811,722	March 6, 2020			Method, System, and Computer Program Product for Accessing Data about a Caller from Multiple Data Sources in Real Time

PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 03/15/2022**